
Senate District Name Party Address Phone Number Campaign/Personal Email Legislative Email Address

1 Rocky De Witt Republican 107 Elm St, Lawton, IA 51030 712-490-0595 dewittlawton@live.com 

Jackie Smith Democrat 2324 Mohawk Ct, Sioux City, IA 51104 712-898-0477 jackden435@gmail.com jackie.smith@legis.iowa.gov

3 Lynn Evans Republican PO Box 305, Aurelia, IA 51005 712-261-2726 evansforiowa@gmail.com 

4 Tim Kraayenbrink Republican 1561 National Ave, Fort Dodge, IA 50501 515-408-4770 tim.kbrink@gmail.com tim.kraayenbrink@legis.iowa.gov

5 Dave Rowley Republican 1311 Gary Ave, Spirit Lake, IA 51360 712-330-5596 Daverowleysenate@gmail.com david.rowley@legis.iowa.gov

6 Jason Schultz Republican PO Box 70, Schleswig, IA 51461 712-269-2178 lurch762@gmail.com jason.schultz@legis.iowa.gov

7 Kevin Alons Republican 140 Galland St, Salix, IA 51052 712-389-7016 kevin@alonsforsenate.com 

9 Tom Shipley Republican 2425 Birch Ave, Nodaway, IA 50857 712-621-3276 tomshipley71@yahoo.com tom.shipley@legis.iowa.gov

11 Julian B. Garrett Republican 19978 115th Ave, Indianola, IA 50125 515-971-0883 garrettforstatehouse@gmail.com julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov

Lisa Fleishman Democrat PO Box 490, Carlisle, IA 50047 515-314-4452 lisa4iowa@gmail.com 

13 Cherielynn Westrich Republican 432 Bryan Rd, Ottumwa, IA 52501 641-777-0174 cherielynnwestrich@gmail.com cherielynn.westrich@legis.iowa.gov

Matt Greiner Democrat  13808 Pearl Ave, Bloomfield, IA 52537 641-459-3453 greinerforiowasenate@gmail.com

14 Jake Chapman Republican 1743 Madison Ct, Adel, IA 50003 515-650-3942 jake@votejakechapman.com jake.chapman@legis.iowa.gov

Sarah Trone Garriott Democrat 6755 Reed Ln, West Des Moines, IA 50266 515-661-9679 sarahtronegarriott@gmail.com sarah.trone.garriott@legis.iowa.gov

15 Tony Bisignano Democrat 2618 E Leach Ave, Des Moines, IA 50320 515-371-5990 biz.tony@gmail.com tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov

16 Bradley D. Price Republican 5935 Northview Dr, West Des Moines, IA 50266 515-782-6101 bradley.price34@gmail.com

Claire Celsi Democrat 4400 EP True Pkwy Unit 52, West Des Moines, IA 50265 515-462-0487  claire@claire4iowa.com claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov

17 Izaah Knox Democrat 695 Hickman Rd, Des Moines, IA 50314 515-991-9018 izaah@izaahknox.com 

ToyA S. Johnson Libertarian  1637 Captiol Ave, Des Moines, IA 50316 515-943-6981 ToyA4Iowa@gmail.com 

Alejandro Murguia-Ortiz No Party 1315 3rd St, Des Moines, IA 50314 712-301-7427 aleforiowa@gmail.com 

19 Ken Rozenboom Republican 2200 Oxford Ave, Oskaloosa, IA 52577 641-295-6551 beckenroz@gmail.com ken.rozenboom@legis.iowa.gov

Tyler Stewart Democrat 2024 N 4th Ave E, Newton, IA 50208 641-425-0736 tylerstewartforiowa@gmail.com 

21 Mike Bousselot Republican 4003 SW 4th St, Ankeny, IA 50023 515-446-9181 mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov 

Todd Brady Democrat PO Box 163, Ankeny, IA, 50021 319-329-0122 todd@toddforiowa.com 

23 Jack Whitver Republican 4019 NE Bellagio Cir, Ankeny, IA 50021 515-865-6394 jackwhitver@yahoo.com jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov

Matt Pries Democrat 500 NW 11th St, Grimes, IA 50111 515-577-8613 mbpries@mchsi.com 

25 Herman C. Quirmbach Democrat 1002 Jarrett Cir, Ames, IA 50014 515-292-8984 hcqbach@gmail.com herman.quirmbach@legis.iowa.gov

27 Annette Sweeney Republican 21547 Hwy S27, Alden, IA 50006 641-373-4899 sweeney4senate@gmail.com annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov

Sam Cox Democrat 1504 Spencer St, Grinnell, IA 50112 641-373-1567 samcoxforiowa@gmail.com 

29 Sandy Salmon Republican 9711 Streeter Rd, Janesville, IA 50647 319-230-3581 salmonms@gmail.com sandy.salmon@legis.iowa.gov

30 Waylon Brown Republican 2415 Hwy 218, Osage, IA 50461 641-590-0610 26brownjay@gmail.com waylon.brown@legis.iowa.gov

Whitney Mixdorf Democrat 205 26th Ave S, Clear Lake, IA 50428 641-512-0142 mixdorfforiowa@gmail.com 

31 Bill Dotzler Democrat 2837 Cedar Terrace Dr, Waterloo, IA 50702 319-240-5594 bdotzler@athenet.net bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov

33 Carrie Koelker Republican 1022 2nd Ave SE, Dyersville, IA 52040 563-590-5975 carriekoelker@gmail.com carrie.koelker@legis.iowa.gov

Matt Robinson Democrat 11837 Lorelei Ln, Dubuque, IA 52003 563-213-9409 mattrobinson525@gmail.com 

35 Chris Cournoyer Republican 21932 Great River Rd, LeClaire, IA 563-505-6703 cournoyersd49@gmail.com chris.cournoyer@legis.iowa.gov

Jed O.V. Ganzer Democrat 52753 503 4th St, DeWitt, IA 52742 563-579-1229 ganz3166@gmail.com 

37 Molly Donahue Democrat 4408 Pepperwood Hill SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 319-573-7041 donahueforrep@gmail.com molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov

39 Edward Bernie Hayes Republican PO Box 2648, Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-2648 319-350-4568 berniectl@gmail.com 

Liz Bennett Democrat PO Box 665, Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 319-431-1656 lizbennettforsenate@gmail.com liz.bennett@legis.iowa.gov

40 Kris G. Gulick Republican 2103 Linmar Dr NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 319-360-9161 krisgulick@yahoo.com 

Todd Taylor Democrat 1416 A Ave NW, Cedar Rapids, IA 52405 515-210-8942 senatortoddtaylor@gmail.com todd.taylor@legis.iowa.gov

41 Kerry Gruenhagen Republican 20319 70th Ave, Walcott, IA 52773 563-340-2073 mrkerryg@msn.com 

Deb VanderGaast Democrat 118 Parkview Ct, Tipton, IA 52772 563-889-2560 dvandergaast@outlook.com 

42 Charlie McClintock Republican 227 Donald Dr, Alburnett, IA 52202 319-842-2732 charlie@mcclintockforiowa.com charlie.mcclintock@legis.iowa.gov

Jessica Wiskus Democrat  242 Green Ridge Rd, Lisbon, IA 52253 724-272-7348 wiskusforiowa@gmail.com 

43 Zach Wahls Democrat 1507 Winterpark Dr, Coralville, IA 52241 319-318-2094 zach@zachwahlsforiowa.com zach.wahls@legis.iowa.gov

44 Adrian Dickey Republican 1415 Packwood Rd, Packwood, IA 52580 641-919-3406 adrain@dickeytransport.com 

45 Janice Weiner Democrat 2525 Mayfield Rd, Iowa City, IA 52245 571-426-9869 janice4iowa@gmail.com 

46 Dawn Driscoll Republican 2405 K Ave, Williamsburg, IA 52361 319-430-3069 dawn@driscoll4senate.com dawn.driscoll@legis.iowa.gov

Kevin Kinney Democrat 4321 Calkins Ave SW, Oxford, IA 52322 319-631-4667 KinneyforSenate@gmail.com kevin.kinney@legis.iowa.gov

47 Scott Webster Republican 2913 Avalon Dr, Bettendorf, IA 52722 563-529-3755 smw212121@gmail.com 

Mary Kathleen Figaro Democrat 5062 Heatherstone Rd, Bettendorf, IA 52722 563-676-8069 figaroforiowa@gmail.com 

49 Cindy Winckler Democrat 6 Thode Ct, Davenport, IA 52802 563-342-7927 cindywinckler@gmail.com cindy.winckler@legis.iowa.gov

*Districts with one candidate listed are running uncontested*
Not running in 2022

2 Jeff Taylor Republican jeff.taylor@legis.iowa.gov

8 Mark Costello Republican 37265 Rains Avenue Imogene, IA 51645 (712) 520-0303 mark.costello@legis.iowa.gov

10 Dan Dawson Republican 213 Upland Dr. Council Bluffs, IA 51503 712-256-1199 dan.dawson@legis.iowa.gov

12 Amy Sinclair Republican 1255 King Road, Allerton, IA 50008 (515) 281-3371 amy.sinclair@legis.iowa.gov

18 Janet Peterson Democrat (515) 281-3901 janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov

20 Nate Boulton Democrat nate.boulton@legis.iowa.gov

22 Brad Zaun Republican 7032 Holcomb Ave. Urbandale, Iowa 50322 (515) 276-2025 brad.zaun@legis.iowa.gov

24 Jesse Green Republican jesse.green@legis.iowa.gov

26 Jeff Edler Republican 1554 200th St. State Center, IA 50247 jeff.edler@legis.iowa.gov
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28 Dennis Guth Republican (641) 430-0424 dennis.guth@legis.iowa.gov

32 Mike Klimesh Republican PO Box 111, Spillville, IA 52168 mike.klimesh@legis.iowa.gov

34 Dan Zumbach Democrat (563) 920-5094 dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov

36 Pam Jochum Democrat pam.jochum@legis.iowa.gov

38 Eric Giddens Democrat eric.giddens@legis.iowa.gov

48 Mark Lofgren Republican 3025 Provence Lane, Muscatine, IA 52761 563-272-8683 mark.lofgren@legis.iowa.gov

50 Jeff Reichman Republican PO Box 85, Montrose, IA 52639 jeff.reichman@legis.iowa.gov


